Particulars Payable within  1 year More than  1 year

Trade payables 500.39   -
Borrowings 1,550.04   602.69
Lease liabilities 123.92   2,542.36
Other financial liabilities 141.77   -

Particulars Payable within  1 year More than  1 year

Trade payables 339.08   -
Borrowings 1,305.55   673.35
Lease liabilities 109.34   1,689.90
Other financial liabilities 133.68   -

iv) Market risk

Foreign currency risk

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

(a) Interest rate risk exposure
The exposure of the Company's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the year are as follows:
Financial liabilities (bank borrowings) As at

31 March 2022
As at

31 March 2021

Variable rate long term borrowings including current maturities 627.72 598.86

Sensitivity

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

1% increase in variable rate (6.28)   (5.99)
1% decrease in variable rate 6.28   5.99
The interest rate sensitivity is based on the closing balance of variable interest rate borrowings from banks and financial institutions.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates,
interest rates and equity prices.

The Company believes that the working capital is sufficient to meet its current requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived. The table below provides details
regarding the undiscounted contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of 31 March 2022:

[…]

6 months - 1 year 30.83% 42.58%
1 - 2 years 61.73% 81.50%
2 - 3 years 100.00% 100.00%

iii) Liquidity risk

Particulars More than  1
year

Total

Trade payables 868.30   -   868.30

Borrowings 2,838.55   880.55   3,719.10

Lease liabilities 269.94   3,570.07   3,840.01

Other financial liabilities 164.16   -   164.16

Particulars More than  1
year

Total

Trade payables 663.43   -   663.43
Borrowings 2,637.13   893.29   3,530.42
Lease liabilities 304.35   2,665.08   2,969.43
Other financial liabilities 156.90   -   156.90

32 Financial Instruments- Fair values and risk management (continued)

iv) Market risk

Foreign currency risk

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

(a) Interest rate risk exposure
The exposure of the Group's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the year are as follows:

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

940.97 923.82

Sensitivity
Particulars

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

1% increase in variable rate (9.41)   (9.24)   (7.04)   (6.01)
1% decrease in variable rate 9.41   9.24   7.04   6.01

The interest rate sensitivity is based on the closing balance of variable rate borrowings from banks and financial institutions.

The table below provides details regarding the undiscounted contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of 31 March 2021:

The Group believes that the working capital is sufficient to meet its current requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and